
Idaho Transportation Department
Annual Length Distribution for 2021

Site names:
County:
Funct Class:
Location:

00189
Canyon
R Minor Arterial - Other Axle Factor Grp:

Growth Factor Grp:

2
2
2
3US-20  0.1 Mi. W of Apple Valley Rd

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:

Road E W E Lane1 W Lane1
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2
.07%
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2
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6-23 4,473
87.32%

2,246
86.69%

2,227
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87.97%

23-40 228
4.44%

133
5.12%

95
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95
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40-70 209
4.07%

104
4.02%

104
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4.02%
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4.13%

70-121 206
4.03%

103
3.96%

103
4.09%
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3.96%

103
4.09%

Total 5,122
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