Idaho Transportation Department

Annual Length Distribution for 2021

Site names: 00189 County: Canyon

Funct Class: R Minor Arterial - Other

Location: US-20 0.1 Mi. W of Apple Valley Rd

Seasonal Factor Grp: 2
Daily Factor Grp: 2
Axle Factor Grp: 2
Growth Factor Grp: 3

	Road	l E	W	E Lane1	W Lane1
0-6	7	5	2	5	2
	.14%	.21%	.07%	.21%	.07%
6-23	4,473	2,246	2,227	2,246	2,227
	87.32%	86.69%	87.97%	86.69%	87.97%
23-40	228	133	95	133	95
	4.44%	5.12%	3.74%	5.12%	3.74%
40-70	209	104	104	104	104
	4.07%	4.02%	4.13%	4.02%	4.13%
70-121	206	103	103	103	103
	4.03%	3.96%	4.09%	3.96%	4.09%
Total	5,122	2,591	2,531	2,591	2,531
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

Created Tue Feb 08 15:00:52 MST 2022 AL01P: Page 1 of 1